

GR 258/2006

Order dated

12.07.2017

Accused Aswini Bauri on CB is present and files hazira.

On behalf of accused Gobinda Bauri, Bidyadhar Bauri, Achinta Bauri and Sibdas Bauri a petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC is filed with a prayer to allow them to be represented through their lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No witness turned up.

Todate (13.07.2017)

Dictated & corrected

Addl. S.J (3), Bankura.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura