

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

GR 258/2006
CNRNo. WBBK01-002179-2015

Order No. 49 dated 22.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for D.W.

Accused on CB are absent without taking any steps. None appears to represent them.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that no witness has turned up on this day.

In view of Resolution of Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed against the accused.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.12.2023 for D.W.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815