

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

GR Case No. 258 of 2006
CNR No. WBBK01-002179-2015

Order No. 51 dated 07.12.2023

Today is the date fixed for DW.

All the five accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate of accused persons has filed a petition praying for exhibiting certified copy of order passed in c/w SC 2(11)11 (1 sheet) pending in this court, formal FIR and charge-sheet of Chhatna PS Case No. 29/06 dated 26.04.2006 u/s 147/148/149/324/325/326/307 IPC (7 sheets) and deposition of PW5 Sibui Barui recorded in c/w above referred Case No. SC 2(11)11 (2 sheets).

Ld. PP does not raise any objection in exhibit those documents.

Considered.

Let the above referred documents be marked as Exbt. B series.

On the prayer of Ld. Advocate of accused, evidence from the side of accused is closed.

Fix 14.03.2024 for hearing argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815