

G. R 258/ 2006
CNR No. WBBK 02-002179-2015
J. O Code – WB 00815

Order No. 60 Dated, 30.07.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Out of 05 accused persons on c.b, 02 accused persons are present by filing hajira.

Other 03 accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C praying for being represented through ld. lawyer.

Allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. advocate for the accused persons submits that there is a counter case of this instant case pending in this court and judgment of both the case and the counter case should be passed simultaneously and prays for an adjournment.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To 01. 09. 2025 for hearing of argument.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami
Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Bankura